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Cognome Nome Ruolo SSD E-MAIL TEL. Unifind 

Agosta Stefano PO GIUR-05/A stefano.agosta@unime.it 090/676 4411 Agosta Stefano 
Amato Antonino RTD GIUR-05/A antonino.amato@unime.it 090/676 4410 Amato Antonino 

Arena Antonio Ignazio PA GIUR-05/A antonioignazio.arena@unime.it 090/710402 Arena Antonio Ignazio 

Astone Antonino PA GIUR-01/A antonino.astone@unime.it 090/676 8435 Astone Antonino 
Astone Francesco PO GIUR-06/A francesco.astone@unime.it 090/676 8417 Astone Francesco 

Astone Maria Annunziata PO GIUR-01/A maria.astone@unime.it 090/676 8426 Astone Maria 
Annunziata 

Basile Rosa RU GIUR-05/A basile.rosa@unime.it 090/676 4407 Basile Rosa 
Berlingò Vittoria PO GIUR-06/A vittoria.berlingo@unime.it 090/676 4405 Berlingò Vittoria 

Bertea Stefano PA GIUR-17/A stefano.bertea@unime.it  Bertea Stefano 

Bilardo Vera RTD GIUR-01/A vera.bilardo@unime.it 090/676 6092 Bilardo Vera 
Bongiovanni Veronica RTD GIUR-01/A veronica.bongiovanni@unime.it 090/676 6110 Bongiovanni Veronica 

Buccisano Andrea PA GIUR-08/A andrea.buccisano@unime.it 090/676 8406 Buccisano Andrea 
Caldarera Ada RTD GIUR-06/A ada.caldarera1@unime.it  Caldarera Ada 

Cambria Carla RU GIUR-15/A carla.cambria@unime.it 090/676 8447 Cambria Carla 

Cappuccio Antonio PO GIUR-16/A antonio.cappuccio@unime.it 090/676 8449 Cappuccio Antonio 
Carabetta Stefano PA GIUR-11/A stefano.carabetta@unime.it 090/676 6111 Carabetta Stefano 

Colavecchio Giulia RTD GIUR-10/A giulia.colavecchio@unime.it 090/676 6049 Collica Maria Teresa 
Collica Maria Teresa PA GIUR-14/A mariateresa.collica@unime.it 090/676 4421 Colavecchio Giulia 

Condello Angela PA GIUR-17/A angela.condello@unime.it 090/676 8433 Condello Angela 

Coppola Giovanna PO GIUR-15/A giovanna.coppola@unime.it 090/676 8445 Coppola Giovanna 

Cusmà Piccione Alessandro PA GIUR-15/A alessandro.cusmapiccione@unime.it 090/676 8448 
Cusmà Piccione 

Alessandro 
D'amico Giacomo PO GIUR-05/A giacomo.damico@unime.it 090/676 8410 D'amico Giacomo 

D'andrea Luigi PO GIUR-05/A luigi.dandrea@unime.it 090/676 4412 D'andrea Luigi 
Di Fazzio Giulia PA GIUR-12/A giulia.difazzio@unime.it 090/676 8401 Di Fazzio Giulia 

Dimasi Lidia RU GIUR-06/A lidia.dimasi@unime.it 090/676 4404 Dimasi Lidia 
Distefano Marcella PA GIUR-09/A marcella.distefano@unime.it 090/676 8423 Distefano Marcella 

Fazio Eugenio PA GIUR-01/A eugenio.fazio@unime.it 090/676 8432 Fazio Eugenio 

Federico Angelo PO GIUR-01/A angelo.federico@unime.it 090/676 8418 Federico Angelo 

https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7053
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F80684
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F38994
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F5926
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F14713
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11244
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11244
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10989
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9804
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/133841
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F59819
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F8270
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11149
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F51088
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F1654
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F15323
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F6653
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11811
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F18963
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F131505
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10322
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7662
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7662
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F5897
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10809
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F237285
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11719
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F8997
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F6874
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11843


Ferluga Loredana PO GIUR-04/A loredana.ferluga@unime.it 090/676 8419 Ferluga Loredana 
Foti Giuseppe PA GIUR-01/A giuseppe.foti@unime.it 090/676 6103 Foti Giuseppe 

Franchina Federico RTD GIUR-02/B federico.franchina@unime.it 090/676 8877 Franchina Federico 
Freni Fortunato PO GIUR-07/A fortunato.freni@unime.it 090/676 8413 Freni Fortunato 

Galletti Massimo PA GIUR-01/A massimo.galletti@unime.it 090/676 8434 Galletti Massimo 

Giuffrida Marianna PO GIUR-03/B marianna.giuffrida@unime.it 090/676 6091 Giuffrida Marianna 
Gradi Marco PO GIUR-12/A marco.gradi@unime.it 090/676 6114 Gradi Marco 

Guerrera Fabrizio PO GIUR-02/A fabrizio.guerrera@unime.it 090/676 8420 Guerrera Fabrizio 
Ingratoci 
Scorciapino 

Cinzia PO GIUR-02/B cinzia.ingratoci@unime.it 090/676 3448 Ingratoci Scorciapino 
Cinzia 

La Fata Francesco RTD GIUR-03/A francesco.lafata@unime.it 090/676 8309 La Fata Francesco 

La Macchia Carmela PA GIUR-04/A carmela.lamacchia@unime.it 090/676 8414 La Macchia Carmela 
La Rosa Elena PO GIUR-01/A elena.larosa@unime.it 090/676 8431 La Rosa Elena 

La Spina Angela PA GIUR-01/A angela.laspina@unime.it 090/676 8438 La Spina Angela 

Latella Dario PA GIUR-02/A dario.latella@unime.it 090/676 6104 Latella Dario 
Lazzaro Anna RU GIUR-06/A anna.lazzaro@unime.it 090/675052 Lazzaro Anna 

Licastro Angelo PO GIUR-07/A angelo.licastro@unime.it 090/676 8413 Licastro Angelo 
Lo Giudice Alessio PO GIUR-17/A alessio.logiudice@unime.it 090/676 8424 Lo Giudice Alessio 

Madera Adelaide PO GIUR-07/A adelaide.madera@unime.it 090/676 4427 Madera Adelaide 

Mancuso Filadelfio PA GIUR-02/A filadelfio.mancuso@unime.it 090/6409536 Mancuso Filadelfio 
Marcianò Angela PA GIUR-04/A angela.marciano@unime.it 090/676 6107 Marcianò Angela 

Micali Damiano RTD GIUR-12/A damiano.micali@unime.it 090/676 6092 Micali Damiano 
Milazzo Antonino PA GIUR-15/A antoninoalessandromaria.milazzo@unime.it  Milazzo Antonino 

Morelli Francesco PA GIUR-13/A francescobartolo.morelli@unime.it  Morelli Francesco 

Nicotina Ludovico PA GIUR-08/A ludovico.nicotina@unime.it 090/676 6089 Nicotina Ludovico 
Pace Gravina Giacomo PO GIUR-16/A giacomo.pace@unime.it 090/676 4436 Pace Gravina Giacomo 

Panebianco Giuseppina PO GIUR-14/A giuseppina.panebianco@unime.it 090/676 8428 Panebianco Giuseppina 
Panuccio Francesca PA GIUR-01/A francesca.panuccio@unime.it 090/676 8430 Panuccio Francesca 

Parrinello Concetta PO GIUR-01/A concetta.parrinello@unime.it 090/676 8411 Parrinello Concetta 

Pellegrino Francesca PO GIUR-02/B francesca.pellegrino@unime.it 090/676 8680 Pellegrino Francesca 

Quattrocchi Maria Letteria RU GIUR-05/A maria.quattrocchi@unime.it 090/676 8416 
Quattrocchi Maria 

Letteria 
Raffaele Simona PA GIUR-14/A simona.raffaele@unime.it 090/676 4417 Raffaele Simona 

https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11305
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7424
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F18125
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F2248
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F6847
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11464
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F16464
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11720
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10283
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10283
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/136051
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11630
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11842
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7252
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9246
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F2049
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F2249
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F18443
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7717
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F5708
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9249
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F20087
mailto:antoninoalessandromaria.milazzo@unime.it
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/136666
mailto:francescobartolo.morelli@unime.it
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/136124
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/025071
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11826
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9245
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10205
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7055
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11343
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F4997
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F4997
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9798


Rende Francesco PA GIUR-01/A francesco.rende@unime.it 090/676 8427 Rende Francesco 
Risicato Lucia PO GIUR-14/A lucilla.risicato@unime.it 090/676 8415 Risicato Lucia 

Rizzo Corrado RU GIUR-13/A corrado.rizzo@unime.it 090/676 8437 Rizzo Corrado 
Rizzo Maria Piera PO GIUR-02/B mariapiera.rizzo@unime.it 090/676 8681 Rizzo Maria Piera 

Romeo Anna PO GIUR-06/A anna.romeo@unime.it 090/676 8425 Romeo Anna 

Ruggeri Stefano PO GIUR-13/A stefano.ruggeri@unime.it 090/676 8436 Ruggeri Stefano 
Rugolo Giulia RTD GIUR-02/A giulia.rugolo@unime.it 090/676 8402 Rugolo Giulia 

Saitta Antonio PO GIUR-05/A antonio.saitta@unime.it 090/676 8409 Saitta Antonio 
Scaffidi 
Runchella 

Livio RTD GIUR-09/A livio.scaffidirunchella@unime.it 090/676 8423 Scaffidi Runchella Livio 

Sciuto Giovanna Maria RTD GIUR-16/A giovannamaria.sciuto@unime.it  Sciuto Giovanna Maria 

Siciliano Francesco PA GIUR-06/A francesco.siciliano@unime.it 090/676 4405 Siciliano Francesco 
Sorrenti Giuseppa PO GIUR-05/A giuseppa.sorrenti@unime.it 090/676 4423 Sorrenti Giuseppa 

Tigano Marta PO GIUR-07/A marta.tigano@unime.it 090/676 4427 Tigano Marta 

Tommasini Alessandra PO GIUR-03/B alessandra.tommasini@unime.it 090/676 8429 Tommasini Alessandra 
Toscano Gianni RTD GIUR-04/A gianni.toscano@unime.it 090/676 6103 Toscano Gianni 

Toscano Giuseppe RTD GIUR-14/A giuseppe.toscano@unime.it 090/676 4419 Toscano Giuseppe 
Travaglia 
Cicirello 

Teresa RTD GIUR-14/A teresa.travagliacicirello@unime.it 090/676 4417 Travaglia Cicirello 
Teresa 

Vitale Grazia PO GIUR-10/A grazia.vitale@unime.it 090/676 4410 Vitale Grazia 

Vitarelli Tiziana PO GIUR-14/A tiziana.vitarelli@unime.it 090/676 4421 Vitarelli Tiziana 
 
 

https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7090
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11307
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11765
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11745
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F16537
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F9358
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/123008
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11458
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/120810
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F237566
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F7399
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10993
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F10126
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F11734
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F19983
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F20144
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/028232
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/get/person/028232
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F16449
https://unime.unifind.cineca.it/individual?uri=http%3A%2F%2Firises.unime.it%2Fresource%2Fperson%2F1532

